VIKING PUMP • A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2015
Section 640
Page 640.1
Issue GBASKET-TYPE LINE STRAINERS
VIKING® LID-EASE
FEATURES
— LIGHT IN WEIGHT
— EASY TO CLEAN

PRODUCT TYPE:
1 = Simplex Type
MODEL NUMBERING CODE
OPTIONS
OPTIONAL MAGNETIC INSERTS
Magnetic inserts are available for trapping ferrous
particles too small for the basket straining media. The
inserts are secured to basket handle using a spring clip
which makes removal for cleaning a simple task.
OPTIONAL PRESSURE
DIFFERENTIAL INDICATORS
Pressure differential indicators are available as an option to
indicate when basket needs to be cleaned. Consult Factory.
VIKING PUMP • A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2015
Section 640
Page 640.3
Issue GBASKET-TYPE LINE STRAINERS
VIKING® LID-EASE
Mesh 10 20 40 60 80 100
Opening (Inches) .075 .034 .015 .0092 .007 .0055
Opening (Microns) 1910 860 380 230 190 140
SPECIFICATIONS — AVAILABLE MESH SIZES
Model
Number
Port
Size
Nominal
Pipe Area
① Standard
Basket
Perforation
Basket
Surface Area
Basket
Free Area Ratio Free Area /
Port Area
Maximum Basket
Differential
Pressure
Inches Inches² Inches Inches² Inches² PSID
F-1007 ¾” .53 .156 8.6 5.4 10.2 150
F-1010 1” .86 .156 8.6 5.4 6.3 150
F-1015 1½” 2.04 .156 17.9 11.3 5.5 150
F-1020 2” 3.36 .188 33 16.8 5.0 150
F-1030 3” 7.39 .188 66 33.7 4.6 125
F-1040 4” 12.73 .188 113 57.6 4.5 125
F-1060 6” 28.9 .188 233 118.8 4.1 75
F-1080 8” 50.0 .188 636 324.7 6.5 50
SPECIFICATIONS — STRAINERS
① For other basket perforations, consult the factory.
Tapped Ports
¾”, 1”, 1½”, 2” & 3”
Flanged Ports
2”, 3”, 4”, 6” & 8”
Strainer bodies are available in cast iron or stainless
steel materials. For normal use, baskets of double wall
construction are recommended. The inner stainless steel
screen (10, 20, 40, 60, 80 or 100 mesh) is rigidly supported
by a perforated stainless steel basket having maximum
hoop strength so that a high differential pressure over the
basket will not burst or distort the basket to the extent that
it cannot be withdrawn from the body.
Stainless steel construction can also be used for
steel requirements in the chemical, petrochemical and
pharmaceutical industries.
FEATURES – SPECIFICATIONS
VIKING PUMP • A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2015
Section 640
Page 640.4